

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.436 OF 2016**

Mr.Duncan Williams .... Appellant

versus

Iqbal Singh Cornelsingh Jath & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.15556 OF 2016**

National Insurance Company Limited .... Appellant

versus

Mr.Duncan Williamm & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

- Mrs.S.S. Dwivedi, Advocate for the Appellant in FAST No. 15556/16 and for Respondent No.436/16.
- Mr.Santosh Mishra, Advocate for the Appellant in First Appeal No.436/16 and for Respondent in FAST No.15556/16.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED &  
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.  
DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2018.**

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2. Advocate Mr.Santosh Mishra appearing for the Appellant in First Appeal No.436/2016 submits that he received instructions to appear on behalf of the Respondent No.1 in First Appeal (ST) No.15556/2016. He submits that he has instructions to accept service on behalf of Respondent No.1 in Civil Application No.3365/2016 (for delay) in First Appeal (ST) No.15556/2016. Statement is accepted. Hence following order:

- (A) The Appellant in First Appeal (ST) No.15556/2016 to take appropriate steps in respect of other Respondents within two weeks from today.
- (B) The learned counsel Mr.Mishra waives service on behalf of Respondent No.1 in Civil Application No.3365/2016 (for delay) in First Appeal (ST) No.15556/2016.
- (C) The matter is adjourned by two weeks for directions.

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**