

Arun

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 15556 OF 2016**

National Insurance Company Limited Through ...Appellant
Regional Office-III

Versus

Duncan Williams S/o Williams & Ors ...Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 3366 OF 2016

IN

FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO 15556 OF 2016

National Insurance Company Limited Through ...Applicant
Regional Office-III

In the matter between

National Insurance Company Limited Through ...Appellant
Regional Office-III

Versus

Duncan Williams S/o Williams & Ors ...Respondents

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 436 OF 2016

Duncan Williams S/o Williams & Ors ...Appellant

Versus

Iqbal Singh S/o Cornel Singh Jath & Ors ...Respondents

Mr SS Dwivedi, *for the Applicant/Appellant in FAST/15556/2016
and for Respondent No. 4 in FA/436/2016.*

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
Madhav J. Jamdar, JJ.**
DATED: 18th February 2022

PC:-

1. At the request of the learned Advocate for the insurance company, we extend the time by two weeks for publication.
2. All concerned will act on production of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(Madhav J. Jamdar, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)