

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 79 OF 2024

National Insurance Company Limited Through ....APPELLANT  
Regional Office-iii

V/S

Mr. Duncan Williams S/o Mr. Williams And ....RESPONDENT  
Ors.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 436 OF 2016

Mr. Duncan Williams S/o. Mr. Williams ....APPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Iqbal Singh S/o. Cornelsingh Jath And Ors..RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3366 OF 2016

In

First Appeal 79 OF 2024

National Insurance Company Limited Through ....APPLICANT  
Regional Office-iii

V/S

Mr. Duncan Williams S/o Mr. Williams And ....RESPONDENT  
Ors.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.**

**COLABAWALLA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR  
SUNDARESAN, JJ**

**DATE : 22nd October, 2024**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 17/12/2024. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**