

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

***BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT***

***CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 79/2024**

**ALONGWITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3366/2016**

**IN**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 79/2024**

**NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY  
LIMITED THROUGH REGIONAL  
OFFICE-III**

**..... APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**DUNCAN WILLIAMS S/O MR.  
WILLIAMS AND ORS.**

**..... RESPONDENTS**

**ALONGWITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 436/2016**

**DUNCAN WILLIAMS S/O MR.  
WILLIAMS**

**..... APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**IQBAL SINGH S/O. CORN ELSINGH JATH  
AND ORS.**

**..... RESPONDENT**

Adv. S.S.Ghate h/f. Adv. S.S.Dwivedi for the Appellant in both First Appeals.

Adv. Shalini Shankar for the Respondents in both First Appeals..

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.  
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)**

**S.R.AGRAWAL,  
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL-II)**

**P. R. NAVALE**  
**OSD AT JUDICIAL-I**

**DATE : 13 DECEMBER, 2025**

**PC. :-**

- 1) Ms. Shalini Shankar, learned advocate for the respondents submits that without prejudice settlement proposal to be handed over to the learned advocate appearing for the respondents within a period of one month from today.
- 2) The statement made by the learned advocate is accepted.
- 3) At the request being made by Mr. S.S.Ghate, learned advocate appearing for the appellants, matters to come up before the **next Lok Adalat.**

**[P.R.NAVALE]**  
OSD AT JUDICIAL-I  
MEMBER

**[S.R.AGRAWAL]**  
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL-II)  
MEMBER

**[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]**  
HEAD OF THE PANEL